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Provider Relations Liaison Contact List   

Bay Area 
Counties 
Served: Hillsborough, Polk 

Contact 1: Kera Moran 

Email: BAESProviderLiaison@usf.edu 

Phone: (813) 455-2375 

Address: 
University Of South Florida 
13101 North Bruce B. Downs Boulevard 
Tampa, Florida 33612 

 

Big Bend/Panama City  
Counties 
Served: Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Washington 

Contact 1: Juliana Melara 

Email: juliana.melara@chsfl.org  

Contact 2: JoAnn Melvin 

Email: joann.melvin@chsfl.org 

Phone: (850) 747-5411 

Address: 
Children's Home Society 
700 W. 23rd Street, Building E 40 
Panama City, Florida 32405 

 

Big Bend/Tallahassee  
Counties 
Served: Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla, Franklin 
Contact 1: Tani Thompson 
Email: tani.thompson@chsfl.org 
Contact 2: Maria Monroe 

Email: Maria.monroe@chsfl.org  

Phone: (850) 921-0772 

Address: 
Children's Home Society 
220 John Knox Road, Suite 2  
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 

 

Central Florida 
Counties 
Served: Orange, Osceola, Seminole 
Contact 1: Gabriela Tortolero 
Email: gabriela.tortolero@orlandohealth.com 
Phone: (407) 317-7430 

Address: 
Central Florida Early Steps 
601 West Michigan Street 
Orlando, Florida 32805 
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Gold Coast 
Counties 
Served: Broward 

Contact 1: Casey Burbank 
Email: CBurbank@browardhealth.org 

Contact 2: Brandy Varone 

Email: bvarone@browardhealth.org 

Phone: (954) 712- 5051 or (954) 728-1123 

Address: 
Children's Diagnostic & Treatment Center 
1401 South Federal Highway 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-2619 

 

Gulf Central 
Counties 
Served: Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, 

Highlands, Manatee, Sarasota 

Contact 1: Brooke Goldstein 

Email: brookegoldstein@hpcswf.com 

Phone: (239) 292-9928 

Address: 
Health Planning Council 
4630 17th Street 
Sarasota, Florida 34235-1843 

 

North Beaches 
Counties 
Served: Flagler, Lake, Putnam, Sumter, Volusia 

Contact 1: Tami Kruger 

Email: tkruger@esfl.org 

Phone: (386) 846-4360 

Address: 
Easterseals Northeast Central Florida 
125 N. Ridgewood Ave., Suite 200 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

 

North Central 
Counties 
Served: Alachua, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Marion, Suwannee, 

Union 

Contact 1: Sharon Ascher 

Email: sharon.ascher@ufl.edu 

Phone: (352) 681-2817 

Address: 

Department Of Pediatrics 
1700 SW 16th Avenue, Building B 
P.O. Box 100296 
Gainesville, Florida 32608 
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North Dade 
Counties 
Served: North Dade 

Contact 1: Maria Cecilia Neri 

Email: mneri@med.miami.edu 

Contact 2: Ray Rodriguez 

Email: rrodriguez3@med.miami.edu 

Phone: (305) 243- 6660 

Address: 

University of Miami – Department of Pediatrics 
Don Soffer Clinical Research Center 
1601 NW 12th Avenue, 4th Floor, Locator D-820 
Miami, Florida 33136 

 

Northeastern 
Counties 
Served: Baker, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Nassau, St. Johns 

Contact 1: Sara Carter 

Email: sara.carter@jax.ufl.edu 

Phone: (904) 427-7600 

Address: 
UF College of Medicine – Jacksonville Department of Pediatrics 
910 North Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32209 

 

Southernmost Coast 
Counties 
Served: South Dade, Monroe 

Contact 1: Jana Khoury 

Email: jkhoury@esfl.com 

Phone: (305) 929-8705 

Address: 
Easter Seals, Inc. 
7990 SW 117 Ave, Suite 125 
Miami, FL 33183 

 

Southwest Florida 
Counties 
Served: Collier, Lee, Hendry, Glades 

Contact 1: Brooke Goldstein 

Email: brookegoldstein@hpcswf.com 

Phone: (239) 292-9928 

Address: 
Health Planning Council 
12220 Towne Lake Dr, 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33913 
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Space Coast 
Counties 
Served: Brevard 

Contact 1: Shelli Buckley 

Email: shelli.buckley@spacecoastes.org 

Contact 2: Tabitha Christian 

Email: tabitha.christian@spacecoastes.org 

Phone: (321) 634-3688 ext. 5862 

Address: 
Catch Of Brevard, Inc.  
1802 S Fiske Blvd, Suite 201 
Rockledge, Florida 32955 

 

Treasure Coast 
Counties 
Served: Palm Beach, Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. Lucie 

Contact 1: Angie Gonzalez 

Email: agonzalez@esfl.com 

Phone: (813) 812-5304 

Address: 
Easter Seals, Inc.  
213 South Congress Avenue 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 

 

West Central 
Counties 
Served: Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, Pinellas 

Contact 1: Sidney Lawyer 

Email: slawyer1@jhmi.edu 

Phone: (727) 503-4751 

Address: 
John Hopkins All Children's Hospital 
480 7th Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 

 

Western Panhandle 
Counties 
Served: Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton 

Contact 1: Kelly Todd 

Email: kelly.todd@ascension.org 

Phone: (850) 407-1481 

Address: 
Studer Family Children’s Hospital at Ascension Sacred Heart 
5045 Carpenter Creek Dr. 
Pensacola, FL 32503-2025 
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